OIPE JOJA			~ t	
Atty Docket No.: 219484US2 FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV		05-14-2002) of commerce	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please			ereof.	
		102089450	.01001.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicolas VOYER 5 - 8 - 02	Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies): MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFO TECHNOLOGY CENTRE EUR 80, avenue des Buttes de Coesme 35700 Rennes, FRANCE	OPE B.V.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Execution Date: April 22, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution d	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/073,318				
Additional numbers attack	ched? □Ye	es 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	applications and patents involved:	1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
22850	8. Depos (Attach du	it account number: 15-0030 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages including this control of the control of t	Jeafo ignature A. Scate tion No.	tte fr. May 8, 2 Date 26,803	a true 002	
Do not detach this portion				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/13/2002 LINUELLER 00000224 10073318

01 FC:581

40.00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012878 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow Nicolas VOYER		
here	eby sells, assigns and transfers to		
N	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFORMATION TEC of 80, avenue des Buttes de Coesmes,		
	reinafter called the Assignee), its successors and a nd to:	ssigns, the entire right, title, and interest	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent ALLOCATING TRANSMISSION RESOURCE	CES	
	which was executed by the undersigned on _the	e date indicated below	
	or was filed on February 13, 2002 10/073,318 (hereinafter called	and accorded Serial No. d the Application);	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitute of the Application or Patent; and	s, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention	for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
-	Said Assignee of said patent application and the same application are authorized to insert in this instructed application.		
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ers Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	is authorized to issue any and all of said	
appli papei	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, ications; execute all additional assignments and ours; and provide all reasonable assistance requested operate patent protection.	continuing, substitute, or reissue patent ther writings, including reexamination	
INVE	ENTOR(S):	DATE	
(Nic	colas VOYER)		
			
_			

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012878 FRAME: 0583